## Virginia Alcoholic Beverage Control Authority

Chief Executive Officer Travis G. Hill



Timothy D. Hugo
Vice Chair
Robert C. Sledd
Board of Directors
William D. Euille
Gregory F. Holland
Mark E. Rubin

## **SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET**

## (RICHMOND/FREDERICKSBURG/COMPLIANCE REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/ Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time  *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
BYRD CELLARS LLC	1. Between	Madeline Page, Esq.		A. C. Spinner, SA	November 20, 2023,	November 27, 2023,	Virginia ABC Central Office
BYRD CELLARS LLC	01/01/2023 and			J. R. Pine, SSA	at 9:00 a.m.	at 9:00 a.m.	7450 Freight Way
5847 RIVER RD	09/30/2023 , the						Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116
GOOCHLAND, VA 23063-3314	licensee sold wine in an						
	unauthorized manner,						
MAILING ADDRESS:	in violation of Sections						
BYRD CELLARS LLC	4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b.						
BYRD CELLARS LLC	and 4.1-324 A. 5. of the						
2442 DAVIS MILL RD	Code of Virginia.						
GOOCHLAND, VA 23063							
License No.:							
061961– FARM WINERY - CLASS A							
Administrative Case No.: 013421450							



WINGSPAN SPORTS BAR & GRILL LLC	1. On 9/15/2023,	Madeline Page, Esq.	S. Longnecker, SA	November 20, 2023,	November 27, 2023,	Virginia ABC Central Office
C SQUARE SPORTS BAR & GRILL	the licensee purchased		D. Miller, ASAC	at 1:00 p.m.	at 1:00 p.m.	7450 Freight Way
323 CAVALIER SQ	alcoholic beverages		R. Blaney, AASAC			Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116
HOPEWELL, VA 23860-5137	from the Board other					
	than by cash, in that					
License No.:	the licensee issued a					
013396362- WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES	check which was					
013396362- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT	dishonored upon					
	presentation to the					
Administrative Case No.: 013425001	bank, in violation of					
	Sections 4.1-119 H.,					
	4.1-202 and 4.1-225					
	1.b. of the Code of					
	Virginia and 3 VAC 5-					
	30-30.					